
The following is a list of all purchaseable items, their posible quantities and posibles 
prices/recipes. REMEMBER GEMS COST REAL MONEY ON USD.  
 
 
 
Coin:     
    Possible quantities: 
        10000 
    Possible costs: 
        100 Gem 
 
Coin: 
    Possible quantities: 
        54000 
    Possible costs: 
        480 Gem 
 
Coin: 
    Possible quantities: 
        118000 
    Possible costs: 
        960 Gem 
 
Coin: 
    Possible quantities: 
        480000 
    Possible costs: 
        3200 Gem 
 
Gem: 
    Possible quantities: 
        100 
    Possible costs: 
        $ 1 
 
Gem: 
    Possible quantities: 
        800 
    Possible costs: 
        $ 5 
 
Gem: 
    Possible quantities: 
        7200 
    Possible costs: 
        $ 20 



 
Gem: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2600 
    Possible costs: 
        $ 10 
 
Ceruleaf: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        1000 Gold Coins 
        6 Puffwort 
        3 Walnut Log, 200 Gold Coins 
        5 Copper Ore 
        3 Gems 
 
Puffwort: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        2000 Gold Coins 
        12 Ceruleaf 
        10 Copper Ore 
        2 Sage 
        5 Gems 
 
Sage: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
        2 
    Possible costs: 
        2000 Gold Coins 
        5 Ceruleaf, 1000 Gold Coins 
        3 Gems 
 
Wolf Pelt: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
        4 
    Possible costs: 



        800 Gold Coins 
        3 Copper Ore, 200 Gold Coins 
        4 Walnut Log 
        2 Gems 
 
Copper Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        1500 Gold Coins 
        8 Ceruleaf 
        8 Wolf Pelt 
        3 Puffwort, 1000 Gold Coins 
        5 Gems 
 
Copper Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Copper Ore, 600 Gold Coins 
        5 Copper Ore, 1600 Gold Coins 
        12 Gems 
 
Walnut Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        5 
        6 
        7 
    Possible costs: 
        1600 Gold Coins 
        4 Ceruleaf, 4 Puffwort 
        5 Wolf Pelt, 400 Gold Coins 
        8 Copper Ore 
        6 Gems 
 
Adventurer's Cap: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1 Copper Bar, 1000 Gold Coins 
        25 Gems 
 
Combat Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 



        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2 Copper Bar, 12 Wolf Pelt, 2000 Gold Coins 
        50 Gems 
 
Sunblaze: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        25000 Gold Coins 
        50 Gems 
 
Costar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        1500 Gold Coins 
        4 Gems 
 
Angel Wings: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
        4 
    Possible costs: 
        900 Gold Coins 
        2 Gems 
 
Chuvie: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
        2 
    Possible costs: 
        1500 Gold Coins 
        4 Gems 
 
Bag O' Blooplets: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        800 Wolf Pelt, 5 Wolf Pelt 
        2000 Gold Coins, 4 Copper Ore 



        8 Walnut Log 
        8 Costar 
        5 Gems 
 
Giant Claw: 
    Possible quantities: 
        3 
        4 
        5 
    Possible costs: 
        1000 Gold Coins, 4 Wolf Pelt 
        1200 Gold Coins 
        6 Copper Ore 
        6 Gems 
 
Siren Scales: 
    Possible quantities: 
        6 
        7 
    Possible costs: 
        8000 Gold Coins, 8 Bag O' Blooplets 
        12 Bag O' Blooplets, 4 Giant Claw 
        16 Gems 
 
Sea Marble: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        38000 Gold Coins 
        70 Gems 
 
Tiderider’s Suit: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2 Copper Bar, 6 Bag O' Blooplets, 2000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Tiderider’s Blade: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3000 Silver Bar, 1 Copper Bar, 8 Bag O' Blooplets 
        120 Gems 
 
Crimson Maul: 



    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3 Copper Bar, 3 Giant Claw, 3000 Gold Coins 
        150 Gems 
 
Crimson Crust: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3 Copper Bar, 8 Giant Claw, 3000 Gold Coins 
        150 Gems 
 
Seagleam Sword: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4000 Gold Coins, 3 Copper Bar, 6 Siren Scales        300 Gems 
 
Seagleam Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3 Copper Bar, 6 Siren Scales, 4500 Gold Coins        300 Gems 
 
Copper Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        4000 Gold Coins 
        1000 Gold Coins, 10 Ceruleaf 
        1200 Gold Coins, 6 Walnut Log 
        13 Gems 
 
Walnut Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        6 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        3000 Gold Coins 
        1000 Gold Coins, 6 Costar 
        1200 Gold Coins, 5 Copper Ore 
        10 Gems 



 
Copper Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Copper Ore 
        3600 Gold Coins 
        1800 Gold Coins, 5 Copper Ore 
        16 Gems 
 
Grilled Salmon: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1200 Gold Coins 
        12 Gems 
 
Green Potion: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        40000 Gold Coins, 24 Argiebii, 24 Galesip, 6 Danderion 
        300 Gems 
 
Argiebii: 
    Possible quantities: 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        3000 Gold Coins 
        10 Costar 
        6 Galesip 
        12 Ceruleaf, 1600 Gold Coins 
        5 Gems 
 
Galesip: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
    Possible costs: 
        2500 Gold Coins 
        8 Angel Wings 
        5 Argiebii 
        12 Puffwort, 1800 Gold Coins 
        4 Gems 
 



Danderion: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
    Possible costs: 
        7200 Gold Coins 
        4 Chuvie 
        15 Argiebii 
        6 Sage, 2000 Gold Coins 
        12 Galesip 
        5 Gems 
 
Mevari Feather: 
    Possible quantities: 
        6 
        7 
    Possible costs: 
        4500 Gold Coins 
        12 Bag O' Blooplets, 4600 Gold Coins 
        4 Leather Scraps, 3000 Gold Coins 
        18 Wolf Pelt 
        7 Gems 
 
Leather Scraps: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        9 
    Possible costs: 
        6000 Gold Coins 
        12 Bag O' Blooplets, 3000 Gold Coins 
        5 Mevari Feather, 2000 Gold Coins 
        8 Giant Claw, 4000 Gold Coins 
        9 Gems 
 
Flitweave: 
    Possible quantities: 
        3 
    Possible costs: 
        13500 Gold Coins 
        2 Siren Scales, 10000 Gold Coins 
        10 Silver Ore, 5000 Gold Coins 
        10 Gems 
 
Silver Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 



        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        7200 Gold Coins 
        3600 Gold Coins, 10 Copper Ore 
        8000 Gold Coins, 4 Walnut Log 
        16 Gems 
 
Silver Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Silver Ore 
        2 Copper Bar 
        10000 Gold Coins 
        8 Copper Ore, 6 Silver Ore 
        19 Gems 
 
Camphor Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
    Possible costs: 
        3600 Gold Coins 
        8 Walnut Log, 2400 Gold Coins 
        3 Silver Ore, 2000 Gold Coins 
        6 Gems 
 
Zephrite: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        75000 Gold Coins 
        1 Sea Marble, 40000 Sunblaze 
        1 Sunblaze, 60000 Gold Coins 
        90 Gems 
 
Highwind Axe: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        5 Silver Ore, 3 Camphor Log, 3000 Gold Coins 
        140 Gems 
 
Highwind Cap: 
    Possible quantities: 



        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2 Leather Scraps, 4 Mevari Feather, 3200 Gold Coins 
        140 Gems 
 
Tempest Garb: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Mevari Feather, 12 Silver Ore, 18000 Gold Coins 
        180 Gems 
 
Tempest Buffer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Mevari Feather, 2 Silver Bar, 20000 Gold Coins 
        180 Gems 
 
Flithelm: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1 Silver Bar, 6 Flitweave, 21000 Gold Coins 
        360 Gems 
 
Flitvest: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        12 Silver Ore, 10 Flitweave, 25000 Gold Coins        360 Gems 
 
Flitkite: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2 Silver Bar, 6 Flitweave, 20000 Gold Coins 
        360 Gems 
 
Mistral Hat: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        25 Leather Scraps, 15 Danderion, 1 Silver Bar, 75000 Gold Coins 
        580 Gems 
 



Mistral Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        20 Leather Scraps, 12 Danderion, 2 Silver Bar, 78000 Gold Coins 
        580 Gems 
 
Mistral Dagger: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        12 Leather Scraps, 8 Danderion, 3 Silver Bar, 80000 Gold Coins 
        580 Gems 
 
Mistral Guard: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        15 Leather Scraps, 9 Danderion, 2 Silver Bar, 76000 Gold Coins 
        580 Gems 
 
Kuroot: 
    Possible quantities: 
        5 
        6 
    Possible costs: 
        5000 Gold Coins 
        10 Argiebii, 2000 Gold Coins 
        4 Tuffler Tusk, 2500 Gold Coins 
        6 Gems 
 
Tuffler Tusk: 
    Possible quantities: 
        4 
        5 
    Possible costs: 
        4000 Gold Coins 
        8 Galesip, 3000 Gold Coins 
        6 Kuroot, 2000 Gold Coins 
        4 Gems 
 
Firebloom: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
    Possible costs: 



        12000 Gold Coins 
        4 Danderion, 5000 Gold Coins 
        5 Kuroot, 5 Tuffler Tusk 
        7 Gems 
 
Glowbud: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        16000 Gold Coins 
        16 Kuroot, 8000 Gold Coins 
        6 Grottoshroom, 6000 Gold Coins 
        10 Gems 
 
Grottoshroom: 
    Possible quantities: 
        6 
        8 
    Possible costs: 
        12000 Gold Coins 
        12 Tuffler Tusk, 6000 Gold Coins 
        10 Glowbud, 8000 Gold Coins 
        8 Gems 
 
Moonbud: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
    Possible costs: 
        24000 Gold Coins 
        4 Firebloom, 12000 Gold Coins 
        8 Glowbud, 6 Grottoshroom, 6000 Gold Coins 
        8 Gems 
 
Robe Piece: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        10000 Gold Coins 
        16 Mevari Feather, 4000 Gold Coins 
        5 Puff Tuft, 3000 Gold Coins 
        10 Gems 
 
Puff Tuft: 



    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        12000 Gold Coins 
        12 Leather Scraps, 5000 Gold Coins 
        5 Robe Piece, 4000 Gold Coins 
        10 Gems 
 
Myke Hide: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        60000 Gold Coins 
        16 Flitweave, 30000 Gold Coins 
        8 Robe Piece, 8 Puff Tuft, 20000 Gold Coins 
        16 Gems 
 
Valley Gauze: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        20 Robe Piece, 13000 Gold Coins 
        25000 Gold Coins 
        6 Mimic Core, 15000 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Mimic Core: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        20 Puff Tuft, 13500 Gold Coins 
        26000 Gold Coins 
        6 Valley Gauze, 14000 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Crichip: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        20 Myke Hide, 60000 Gold Coins 
        150000 Gold Coins 



        30 Valley Gauze, 24 Mimic Core, 80000 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Silver Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        12 
        15 
    Possible costs: 
        15000 Gold Coins 
        8 Copper Ore, 8000 Gold Coins 
        6 Camphor Log, 9000 Gold Coins 
        23 Gems 
 
Silver Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
    Possible costs: 
        30000 Gold Coins 
        20 Silver Ore, 6000 Gold Coins 
        15 Copper Ore, 12 Silver Ore, 5000 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Gold Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        6 
        7 
        8 
    Possible costs: 
        14 Silver Ore, 12000 Gold Coins 
        21000 Gold Coins 
        5 Elder Pine Log, 11000 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Gold Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 
        3 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Gold Ore, 5000 Gold Coins 
        60000 Gold Coins 
        4 Silver Bar 
        6 Gold Ore, 10 Silver Ore, 30000 Gold Coins 
        53 Gems 
 



Camphor Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        10000 Gold Coins 
        8 Walnut Log, 6000 Gold Coins 
        5 Silver Ore, 4000 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Elder Pine Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        6 Gold Ore, 14000 Gold Coins 
        26000 Gold Coins 
        20 Camphor Log, 13000 Gold Coins 
        22 Gems 
 
Spirit Orb: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        125000 Gold Coins 
        1 Zephrite, 80000 Gold Coins 
        1 Zephrite, 1 Sea Marble, 30000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Crystabit: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1 Spirit Orb, 130000 Gold Coins 
        250000 Gold Coins 
        150 Gems 
 
Crusader's Mail: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10000 Gold Coins, 12 Silver Ore, 8 Puff Tuft 
        180 Gems 
 
Harbinger's Buckler: 
    Possible quantities: 



        1 
    Possible costs: 
        12000 Gold Coins, 15 Silver Ore, 8 Camphor Log, 20 Robe Piece 
        220 Gems 
 
Harbinger's Bascinet: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        15000 Gold Coins, 12 Silver Ore, 25 Robe Piece 
        220 Gems 
 
Sinister Silencer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        64000 Gold Coins, 2 Silver Bar, 8 Camphor Log, 5 Myke Hide 
        420 Gems 
 
Sinister Suit: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        60000 Gold Coins, 2 Silver Bar, 8 Myke Hide 
        420 Gems 
 
Illustrious Mail: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        66000 Gold Coins, 3 Silver Bar, 6 Myke Hide, 4 Puff Tuft 
        480 Gems 
 
Illustrious Cap: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        70000 Gold Coins, 2 Silver Bar, 8 Myke Hide, 6 Puff Tuft 
        480 Gems 
 
Imperial Helm: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 3 Silver Bar, 12 Myke Hide, 8 Robe Piece 
        660 Gems 



 
Imperial Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 3 Silver Bar, 15 Myke Hide, 10 Robe Piece 
        660 Gems 
 
Imperial Hammer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 4 Silver Bar, 12 Camphor Log, 8 Myke Hide, 6 Robe Piece 
        660 Gems 
 
Imperial Bulwark: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 3 Silver Bar, 9 Camphor Log, 10 Myke Hide, 6 Robe Piece 
        660 Gems 
 
Blue Potion: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        240000 Gold Coins, 40 Kuroot, 40 Tuffler Tusk, 20 Firebloom 
        600 Gems 
 
Milk: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1500 Gold Coins 
        1200 Gold Coins 
        8 Ceruleaf 
        12 Gems 
 
Honey: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4 Ceruleaf, 2 Puffwort 
        1000 Gold Coins 
        1200 Gold Coins 
        12 Gems 



 
Beer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1500 Gold Coins, 2 Costar 
        2000 Gold Coins 
        6 Costar, 3 Angel Wings 
        15 Gems 
 
Apple Juice: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3200 Gold Coins 
        2800 Gold Coins 
        6 Costar, 2000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Beer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Ceruleaf, 2800 Gold Coins 
        6000 Gold Coins 
        20 Glowbud, 2500 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Peach Tea: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4 Argiebii, 2000 Gold Coins 
        3000 Gold Coins 
        10 Ceruleaf, 2000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Coffee: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4 Kuroot, 2 Tuffler Tusk 
        3000 Gold Coins 
        12 Ceruleaf, 4 Argiebii 
        20 Gems 
 



Coffee: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        12 Tuffler Tusk, 2000 Gold Coins 
        4800 Gold Coins 
        20 Kuroot, 2200 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Curry Rice: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Ceruleaf, 1200 Gold Coins 
        2000 Gold Coins 
        1 Sage, 1200 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Salad: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4 Ceruleaf 
        2200 Gold Coins 
        3 Puffwort, 1500 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Mushroom Soup: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2 Galesip, 1200 Gold Coins 
        2000 Gold Coins 
        15 Gems 
 
Pancakes: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3500 Gold Coins 
        3200 Gold Coins 
        6 Kuroot, 2000 Gold Coins 
        12 Argiebii 
        20 Gems 
 
Roast Beef: 



    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Glowbud, 4000 Gold Coins 
        5000 Gold Coins 
        12 Argiebii, 12 Galesip 
        20 Kuroot 
        20 Gems 
 
Mushroom Soup: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Grottoshroom, 2000 Gold Coins 
        4000 Gold Coins 
        10 Argiebii, 2400 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Butterfly Bracelet: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        5000 Gold Coins, 8 Bag O' Blooplets, 2 Siren Scales 
        30 Gems 
 
Leaf Handkerchief: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        3800 Gold Coins, 10 Puffwort 
        30 Gems 
 
Feather Pendant: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4500 Gold Coins, 20 Mevari Feather 
        30 Gems 
 
Polka Dot Ribbon: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4000 Gold Coins, 2 Flitweave 
        30 Gems 
 



Haircomb: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        4600 Gold Coins, 8 Camphor Log 
        30 Gems 
 
Hoop Earrings: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        5000 Gold Coins, 8 Gold Ore 
        30 Gems 
 
White Lily: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        8400 Gold Coins 
        8000 Gold Coins 
        8800 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Lavender: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        9200 Gold Coins 
        8600 Gold Coins 
        9600 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Green Orchid: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        9900 Gold Coins 
        9500 Gold Coins 
        9100 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Yellow Daffodil: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10000 Gold Coins 



        9600 Gold Coins 
        10400 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Pink Carnation: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        12000 Gold Coins 
        11000 Gold Coins 
        13000 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Red Rose: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        11000 Gold Coins 
        12000 Gold Coins 
        13000 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Feral Dagger: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        508000 Gold Coins, 3 Gold Bar, 8 Elder Pine Log, 6 Valley Gauze 
        520 Gems 
 
Feral Buffer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        500000 Gold Coins, 2 Gold Bar, 5 Elder Pine Log, 8 Valley Gauze 
        520 Gems 
 
Nightbane Saber: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        510000 Gold Coins, 3 Gold Bar, 10 Elder Pine Log, 4 Mimic Core, 6 Valley Gauze 
        580 Gems 
 
Nightbane Crown: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 



    Possible costs: 
        518000 Gold Coins, 2 Gold Bar, 16 Mimic Core, 12 Valley Gauze 
        580 Gems 
 
Divine Guard: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        530000 Gold Coins, 3 Gold Bar, 4 Elder Pine Log, 8 Crichip 
        620 Gems 
 
Divine Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        535000 Gold Coins, 3 Gold Bar, 12 Crichip 
        620 Gems 
 
Divinity: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        538000 Gold Coins, 4 Gold Bar, 8 Elder Pine Log, 6 Crichip 
        620 Gems 
 
Halcyon Helm: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        132000 Gold Coins, 1 Gold Bar, 20 Mimic Core 
        500 Gems 
 
Halcyon Unearther: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        130000 Gold Coins, 2 Gold Bar, 6 Elder Pine Log, 12 Mimic Core 
        500 Gems 
 
Halcyon Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        132000 Gold Coins, 2 Gold Bar, 18 Mimic Core 
        500 Gems 
 



Halcyon Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        124000 Gold Coins, 1 Gold Bar, 4 Elder Pine Log, 12 Mimic Core 
        500 Gems 
 
Crystal Potion: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        900000 Gold Coins, 50 Glowbud, 50 Grottoshroom, 30 Moonbud 
        1200 Gems 
 
Sweet Delight: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Spring Bloom: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Classic Desire: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Summer Charm: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Blushing Allure: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 



        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Bright Devotion: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Omnichest: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Gem 
 
Smithing Chest: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Gem 
 
Alchemy Chest: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Gem 
 
Gift Chest: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        100 Gem 
 
Wintertide Cap: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Wintertide Coat: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 



        120 Gems 
 
Wintertide Cane: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Wintertide Cover: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Lucky Ring: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        800 Gem 
 
Fortune Ring: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        800 Gem 
 
Experience Ring: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        800 Gem 
 
Alacrity Ring: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        2400 Gem 
 
Pumpkin Ensemble: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        60 Event Token, 60000 Gold Coins 
        80 Gems 



 
Witch Ensemble: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        60 Event Token, 60000 Gold Coins 
        80 Gems 
 
Slayer's Sallet: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Slayer's Suit: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Hollow Slayer: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Slayer's Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80 Event Token, 80000 Gold Coins 
        120 Gems 
 
Wintertide Sweater: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Winter Herb: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 



    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Festive Ale: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Wintertide Scarf: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Snow Cookies: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Clockwork Toy: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Wintertide Gloves: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Snowman Statue: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 



Wintertide Wreath: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Snowflake Pendant: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50 Event Token, 50000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Blood Acorn: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        9 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        36000 Gold Coins 
        4 Gooberry, 24000 Gold Coins 
        12 Glowbud, 6 Grottoshroom 
        14 Gems 
 
Gooberry: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        9 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        6 Blood Acorn, 25000 Gold Coins 
        6 Glowbud, 12 Grottoshroom 
        38000 Gold Coins 
        14 Gems 
 
Golden Basil: 
    Possible quantities: 
        3 
        4 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Blood Acorn, 6 Gooberry, 36000 Gold Coins 
        72000 Gold Coins 
        14 Gems 
 
Goo Remnants: 



    Possible quantities: 
        14 
        15 
        16 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Wolo Mask, 50000 Gold Coins 
        12 Mimic Core, 8 Valley Gauze, 12000 Gold Coins 
        75000 Gold Coins 
        26 Gems 
 
Wolo Mask: 
    Possible quantities: 
        14 
        15 
        16 
    Possible costs: 
        10 Goo Remnants, 55000 Gold Coins 
        8 Valley Gauze, 12 Mimic Core, 14000 Gold Coins 
        80000 Gold Coins 
        26 Gems 
 
Niar Pelt: 
    Possible quantities: 
        8 
        9 
        10 
    Possible costs: 
        8 Crichip, 150000 Gold Coins 
        8 Goo Remnants, 6 Wolo Mask, 120000 Gold Coins 
        270000 Gold Coins 
        46 Gems 
 
Mythril Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        11 
        12 
        13 
    Possible costs: 
        6 Purpleheart Log, 48000 Gold Coins 
        24 Gold Ore, 36000 Gold Coins 
        72000 Gold Coins 
        30 Gems 
 
Mythril Bar: 
    Possible quantities: 
        2 



    Possible costs: 
        20 Mythril Ore, 40000 Gold Coins 
        2 Gold Bar, 60000 Gold Coins 
        120000 Gold Coins 
        60 Gems 
 
Purpleheart Log: 
    Possible quantities: 
        10 
        11 
        12 
    Possible costs: 
        6 Mythril Ore, 36000 Gold Coins 
        24 Elder Pine Log, 24000 Gold Coins 
        58000 Gold Coins 
        28 Gems 
 
Mystiq: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        1 Crystabit, 280000 Gold Coins 
        480000 Gold Coins 
        170 Gems 
 
Primal Cap: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        50000 Gold Coins, 1 Mythril Bar, 8 Wolo Mask 
        100 Gems 
 
Phantom Armour: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        280000 Gold Coins, 1 Mythril Bar, 6 Niar Pelt        500 Gems 
 
Phantom Blade: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        300000 Gold Coins, 2 Mythril Bar, 4 Niar Pelt        500 Gems 
 
Phantom Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 



        1 
    Possible costs: 
        240000 Gold Coins, 2 Mythril Bar, 5 Niar Pelt        500 Gems 
 
Phantom Crown: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        260000 Gold Coins, 2 Mythril Bar, 6 Niar Pelt        500 Gems 
 
Eminent Helm: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        960000 Gold Coins, 2 Mythril Bar, 24 Goo Remnants 
        680 Gems 
 
Eminent Suit: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        980000 Gold Coins, 3 Mythril Bar, 28 Goo Remnants 
        680 Gems 
 
Eminence: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        990000 Gold Coins, 3 Mythril Bar, 21 Goo Remnants 
        680 Gems 
 
Eminent Buckler: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        970000 Gold Coins, 2 Mythril Bar, 26 Goo Remnants 
        680 Gems 
 
Rank B Visor: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Silver Token, 1 Crystal Token 
 
Rank B Uniform: 
    Possible quantities: 



        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Silver Token, 1 Crystal Token 
 
Rank B Scrollblade: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Silver Token, 1 Crystal Token 
 
Rank B Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Silver Token, 1 Crystal Token 
 
Rank A Visor: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 10 Crystal Token 
 
Rank A Uniform: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 10 Crystal Token 
 
Rank A Scrollblade: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 10 Crystal Token 
 
Rank A Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 10 Crystal Token 
 
Rank S Visor: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 20 Crystal Token 
 



Rank S Uniform: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 20 Crystal Token 
 
Rank S Scrollblade: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 20 Crystal Token 
 
Rank S Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        30 Gold Token, 20 Crystal Token 
 
Juicy Meat: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        5000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Shello Clams: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        10000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Pet Biscuits: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        20000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Scadish: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        40000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 



Geode: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        80000 Gold Coins 
        20 Gems 
 
Everlast Visor: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        850000 Gold Coins, 4 Gold Bar, 32 Crichip, 1 Crystabit 
        780 Gems 
 
Everlast Cuirass: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        860000 Gold Coins, 4 Gold Bar, 33 Crichip, 1 Crystabit 
        780 Gems 
 
Everlast Saber: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        880000 Gold Coins, 4 Gold Bar, 35 Crichip, 1 Crystabit 
        780 Gems 
 
Everlast Shield: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        840000 Gold Coins, 4 Gold Bar, 31 Crichip, 1 Crystabit 
        780 Gems 
 
Caspid Honey: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 30 Honey 
        200 Gems 
 
Herb Almanac: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 



        250000 Gold Coins, 100 Sage 
        200 Gems 
 
Ameranne Wine: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 30 Beer 
        200 Gems 
 
Mysterious Eggs: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 100 Camphor Log 
        200 Gems 
 
Quivtol Tea: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 100 Firebloom 
        200 Gems 
 
Titanium Ore: 
    Possible quantities: 
        1 
    Possible costs: 
        250000 Gold Coins, 10 Gold Bar 
        200 Gems 
     
 


